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Discourse Analysis of Academic Cheating Phenomenon:

TR L A Case Study of Users’” Comments on the Kuwaiti News
Account (Al Majlis) on Twitter

Yousra Mahmoud Elkhashab



ISSN-
o ISSN-P

2536-
9393

2735-
4008

2682-
4663

2356-
914X

2682-
4620

2356-
9158

2682-
4671

2356-
9131

2682-
4647

1110-
5836

2735-
377X

2735-
3796

2682-
4655

1110-
5844

2682-
4639

2356-
9891

2682-
292X

1110-
9297

2314-
873X

2314-
8721

2536-
9237

2735-
4326

2735-
4016

2357-
0407

Alyall LlEs
202255

Aaalall £ agall acd

S ALK et dada

Ayl A s alall dadda

Sy A g palal Al

ad i1 & ol
A8 e dala
eyl

|

2ie Y A s el Al

A ol Sy 5K e

LIS Tean w3l Tala

Al LSy

st il

Adaal) ad £l a

G Ay gl Al il pall 1
Dl 5 23! eyl

il palt 2

el Yl

il palh 3

Loy

il palt 4

R - | - A

S Al ET EEP Tl

.t T T 1l M
el d) el dlaall il palt 5

ey Loyl
e B Al il 6

e =l
woamleadl i CERTSy

gt Al ol claadl 7
;‘u-J"- AF Al

T eyl

alad) dlaa il pall 8

il

EEPw T

BT L A

-4
A ie _H Al e Q‘._._-Id-:j'- =]
Agelicit

6.5

Egyptian Public
Relations
Association

LR FELEN SN

e T | P-4 P il gl 10

M

&

- tetn 3 |
g th A ke @l Wl il palh 11
L 185 5 eyl Ladiey)

T
JLa3y

[l VR L RN | [-N NP el galh 12
Fes frazey!

sl Ll ol sl 5 65 gale JS e gog jed AL padl Adaddl Sladdl ansisile] o3 @

»

oSl sds 8 sl A







.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.

Z3ga0 | & miall pelain ¥ Jolgill et dmaal) Aol

B il ke i gl il A dualyd - 4 Skl Jud

© Press Coverage of Newspapers’ Social Media Platforms
in Context of the Controversy and Rhetoric Model

A Case Study of “Al-Youm Al-Sabaa” Page on Facebook

4w e oo Jlo B yiel /2

s (e Al — pSke ¥ S (puyekn

Email: amira.gamal@Masscomm.asu.edu.eg




4adLdlg J..L:-JICAWJUM 2 aiall ‘?CLQS:..YIJ.m@UlQLA.LQM‘wl

Al ydf yasle

Ll Al gasey wlsrandll e ol Lmdiay 3daitl] Ganbs (e aaSH ) Al yudl caaa
LAl Al g conaliall oda Zie 55 o 2BMall (35 2 3 y5-ill (sl A2 lumy ,pm3 2 251000
Ay Judl C)‘MJ)LIQ‘%LU:}_ALAAL‘ a;\_AHMLL&J IS e segendl Mcadig gt lin 2 2 5101
0292022 5oy 31-25 (pa3,mall 2 poldl ag dl Admal gl Amdin e ol sy
asll Bmiin Cali s 2 Sl sl ctialy s 665 Lo i diimis 33le 1631 dul,l die el
osgentl Ao Lo (aas il giall 3l g8 )ysdill Admeall craliall 2 & cwai) Leilsianes 25100 plddl
Al o 2s3 A dalyl A3Me 35 ) Ayl clingt LS sl 2318 s 2ay ¥ Laslaly
O As ALyl ABMe  aad NS 3yt Admaall als ) ps j5gend! Jeld Ao yag A5I1 AL
Ldaa g ASI001 AU alaial) |yitie peid LaS conalinll oia 2 45101 3501 alazialy casliall A dun
Ll alaziwd o ¥ 3 ys-dall cnabiall ps Hsgend! Adelan 2. Juoladl liall (e 99% Las (cpslial
gt Adelan 2 Ll e 0% 13, die S 3] 155D ,3ST oIS sl

LA —Cameall —ysacall Adus —ysgand! e L —351001 33| —grind daliall LIS

Abstract

The main objective of the study is to investigate the nature of press coverage on
newspaper pages on Facebook, the extent to which subjective language is used in
editing the published content, the relationship between the usage of subjective lan-
guage, and the controversy of this content. The study’s methodology was applying
a content analysis tool on the Facebook page of Al-Youm Al-Sabaa newspaper from
25-31 December 2022. The sample amounted to 1631 articles, including 665 videos.
Based on examining the Controversy and Rhetoric Model. The Results showed the
Employing of subjectivity with its five levels in the page’s contents, and the predom-
inance of the low level of audience interactivity in its four dimensions with all con-
tents. The study concluded that there is a proportional relationship between the use
of subjective language and the degree of the audience’s interactivity with the page’s
contents. a proportional relationship between the controversy of the content, and
the use of subjective language in it. The two variables (the use of subjective language
and the controversy of the content) together explained 99% of the variance in the
audience’s interactivity with the content. However, the use of subjective language
was more influential, as it explained alone 90% of the variance in the audience’s in-
teractivity.

Keywords: Facebook- subjective language- audience interactivity- content contro-
versy- Newspapers- Rhetoric.
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